winter-haven-w help-circle
Water Tower. FAQs
News

Boil Water Notice

UPDATE: 10/24/2022: This Precautionary Boil Water Notice is now Rescinded

Posted October 20th, 2022

(10/24/2022): RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE TO: RESIDENTS OF:

ALL OF ROYAL CRESCENT CONDOMINIUMS LOCATED AT 5850 CYPRESS GARDENS BLVD. THERE ARE A TOTAL OF 38 CONDOS AFFECTED UNDER THIS NOTICE.

THE (10/21/2022) ‘PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE’ IS HEREBY RESCINDED FOLLOWING THE REPAIR OF THE WATER LINE IN THE AREA. THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWING THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL WINTER HAVEN WATER AT 863-291-5767.

.

.

.

ALL OF ROYAL CRESCENT CONDOMINIUMS LOCATED AT 5850 CYPRESS GARDENS BLVD. THERE ARE A TOTAL OF 38 CONDOS AFFECTED UNDER THIS NOTICE.

DUE TO REPAIR OF A 6 IN WATER MAIN IN THE AREA, WE ARE LETTING CUSTOMERS KNOW THAT AS A PRECAUTION, WE ADVISE THAT ALL WATER USED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH, OR WASHING DISHES BE BOILED. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT. AS AN ALTERNATIVE BOTTLED WATER MAY BE USED.  THIS “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL THE PROBLEM HAS BEEN CORRECTED AND A BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWS THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, YOU MAY CONTACT WINTER HAVEN WATER AT 863-291-5767.

.

.

.

4:00 p.m.: Water service has been restored.

.

.

.

There is currently an interruption of water service for the apartment complex at 5850 Cypress Gardens Blvd. This is due to an emergency repair needing to be made to the water main that serves this complex. Crews are working hard to have water restored at this time and updates will be made to this post.

Thank you for your understanding.